Notes:  (1) reflects net quarterly cash flows as reported in quarterly reports for March (announced on 30 April 2018) and June quarters (announced on 20 July
2018); (2) placing announced on 4 July 2018. Does not include costs of issue; (32) proposed debt for equity swap announced 5 May 2018, comprised
approximately $2M converted from short term debt and approximately $0.5M in cash, and as disclosed in section 5.1 of this Bidder’s Statement. Vango Mining
Shares to be issued in relation to retirement of debt have not been issued as at the date of the Offer; (43) proposed convertible note issue announced 5 May
2018, which had not been issued as at the date of announcement of the Offer; and, (54) assumes that Vango Mining acquires 100% of Dampier Gold under the
terms of the Offer, at an assumed issue price of $0.195 per Vango Mining Share, being the last closing price for Vango Mining Shares on the ASX prior to the
date of the announcement of the Offer.

Vango Mining Dampier Gold Pro forma

30/06/2018 30/06/2018
Vango placing

announced
04/07/2018

Vango debt for
equity swap

Vango convertible
note issue

Vango debt for
convertible note

swap

Acquisition of
Dampier Gold

(100%)

Cash and cash equivalents 26,830 1,949,879 5,100,000 2,500,000 (2,000,000) 7,576,709
Trade and other receivables 294,792 35,477 330,269
Other 43,892 2,915 46,807
Total current assets 365,514 1,988,271 7,953,785
Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 792,955 8,669 801,624

Exploration evaluation expenditure 21,297,424 446,500
6,665,665

28,409,589

Other 81,897 0 81,897
Total non-current assets 22,172,276 455,169 29,293,110
Total assets 22,537,790 2,443,440 37,246,895

Trade and other payables 4,249,052 79,080 4,328,132
Borrowings 10,463,712 0 (5,426,000) 2,500,000 (2,000,000) 5,537,712
Provisions 52,727 0 52,727
Total current liabilities 14,765,491 79,080 9,918,571
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 0 0 0
Provisions 5,690,903 0 5,690,903
Total non-current liabilities 5,690,903 0 5,690,903
Total liabilities 20,456,394 79,080 15,609,474
Net assets 2,081,396 2,364,360 21,637,421
EQUITY
Issued capital 51,961,963 24,373,993 5,100,000 5,426,000 6,665,665 93,527,621
Reserves 14,185,914 236,200 14,422,114
Accumulated losses (64,066,481) (22,245,833) (86,312,314)
Total equity 2,081,396 2,364,360 21,637,421

Notes 1 2 3 3 4

Adjustments

3465-7663-9499 v93465-7663-9499 v7 page | 54

9 Vango Mining’s intentions in relation to Dampier Gold
9.1 Introduction

This section sets out Vango Mining’s intentions in relation to:

(a) the continuation of the business of Dampier Gold;

(b) any major changes to the business of Dampier Gold and any redeployment of the
fixed assets of Dampier Gold;

(c) the compulsory acquisition and delisting of Dampier Gold;

(d) any major changes to the board of Dampier Gold; and

(e) any impact on employees of Dampier Gold.

Vango Mining’s overall intention is to drive long term value creation by adopting an active
engagement model, commensurate with the size of any shareholding in Dampier Gold